General Description
The LM4041 is a precision two-terminal shunt mode,
bandgap voltage reference with a fixed reverse break-
down voltage of 1.225V. Ideal for space-critical appli-
cations, the LM4041 is offered in the subminiature 3-pin
SC70 surface-mount package (1.8mm ✕ 1.8mm), 50%
smaller than comparable devices in SOT23 surface-
mount packages (SOT23 versions are also available).

For free samples and the latest literature, visit www.maxim-ic.com or phone 1-800-998-8800.
For small orders, phone 1-800-835-8769.
Ordering Information
PART* TEMP.
RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
TOP
MARK
LM4041AIX3-1.2 -40°C to +85°C 3 SC70-3    ABF
LM4041AIM3-1.2 -40°C to +85°C 3 SOT23-3    FZEB
LM4041BIX3-1.2 -40°C to +85°C 3 SC70-3    ABG
LM4041BIM3-1.2 -40°C to +85°C 3 SOT23-3    FZEC
LM4041CIX3-1.2 -40°C to +85°C 3 SC70-3    ABH
LM4041CIM3-1.2 -40°C to +85°C 3 SOT23-3    FZED
LM4041DIX3-1.2 -40°C to +85°C 3 SC70-3    ABI
LM4041DIM3-1.2 -40°C to +85°C 3 SOT23-3    FZEE
*See Selector Guide for a listing of LM4041 Output Voltage,
Initial Accuracy, and Temperature Coefficient specifications.